

Back to Life Foundation vs. Chief Executive Officer

FAO No. 95 of 2025

27.05.2025 Present: Mr.Pranav Kaushal, Advocate, vice Dr.H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

FAO No.95 of 2025

As prayed, list for consideration on 02.06.2025.

CMP No.9997 of 2025

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that inadvertently, instead of filing reply to the application, reply to the appeal has been filed. She further submits that this reply be considered as reply to application CMP No.9997 of 2025.

Her prayer is accepted.

Rejoinder to the reply is stated to have been filed today. Be taken on record, after removal of objection, if any. Learned counsel for the appellant to ensure removal of objection, failing which matter shall be considered on the basis of material already on record.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on the date already fixed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

May 27, 2025  
(Purohit)