

Back to Life Foundation Vs. Chief Executive Officer

FAO No. 95 of 2025

2.6.2025

Present: Dr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

FAO No. 95 of 2025 and CMP No. 9997 of 2025

After hearing the matter for some time, for request made by learned Deputy Advocate General, list on **6th June, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***2nd June, 2025
(Keshav)***