

Back to Life Foundation vs. Chief Executive Officer

FAO No.95 of 2025

24.06.2025

Present: Dr.H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

FAO No.95 of 2025

As prayed, list on 26.06.2025.

Interim to continue.

CMP No.9997 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for further orders alongwith CMP No.14002 of 2025 on next date of hearing.

CMP No.14002 of 2025

This application has been filed for vacation of stay granted to the petitioner.

Application CMP No.9997 of 2025 for interim stay is also pending adjudication, therefore, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no independent reply is required to be filed to this application and pleadings in the main petition as well as in the application for stay, be considered for adjudication of this application also.

List for consideration alongwith CMP No.9997 of 2025 on 26.06.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 24, 2025
(Purohit)