

Back to Life Foundation Vs. Chief Executive Officer

FAO No. 95 of 2025

17.7.2025 **Present:** Dr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

FAO No. 95 of 2025 & CMP Nos. 9997 and 14002 of 2025

Heard further.

List for continuation on **28th July, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

17th July, 2025
(Keshav)