

**Back to Life Foundation Vs. Chief Executive Officer
a/w connected matters**

**FAO No. 95/2025 a/w
FAOs No. 161, 173 & 70/2025**

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in FAOs No. 95 & 161/2025.

Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No. 173/2025.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No. 70/2025.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

FAO No. 95/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 04.12.2025. Let the same be placed on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to go through the instructions.

As prayed, list for consideration on **22.12.2025.**

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

4th December, 2025
(raman)