

Back to Life Foundations vs. Chief Executive Officer a/w connected matter.

FAO No.95/2025 a/w FAOs No.161, 173 of 2025 & RFA No.70/2025.

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in FAOs No.95 & 161/2025.

Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No.173/2025.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant in RFA No.70/2025.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

RFA No.70 of 2025.

De-linked.

FAO No.95/2025 a/w FAOs No.161, 173 of 2025

As prayed, list on 05.03.2026.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**December 22, 2025
(reena)**